Applications for Resource Consents

Minimum Estimated Initial Fees

Excluding GST Including GST

Northland [

Te Kaunihera a rohe o Te Taitokerau

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

Applications for Resource Consents

Minimum Estimated Initial Fees
Excluding GST

Including GST

Notified and Limited Notified Applications

= Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits and
Discharge Permits

- Moorings

Non-notified Applications

. Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits, and
Discharge Permits (including Farm Dairy Effluent and
Domestic On-site Wastewater)

- Moorings

= Bore Drilling Permits
—  Additional Bore (each)

"  Fixed Fee for Discharge Permit for burning of specified
materials, including vegetation, by way of open burning or
incineration device (e.g. backyard burning)

Replacement Non-notified Applications

= Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits, and
Discharge Permits

- Moorings

- Domestic On-site Wastewater Discharge Permits

Certificate of Compliance

Deemed Permitted Activity

Existing Use Certificate

Extension of Period until a Consent Lapses

$

3,306.96

1,654.35

881.74

605.65
363.04
38.26
66.09

772.61

496.96
552.17

496.96

385.22

496.96

306.52

$

3,803.00

1,902.50

1,014.00

696.50
417.50
44.00
76.00

888.50

571.50
635.00

571.50

443.00

571.50

352.50

Transfer of Consents from Consent Holder to Another Person
(payable by the person requesting the transfer)

Request to Change Name of Consent Holder
(payable by the person requesting the change)

Transfer Existing Water Permit between Sites within Catchment
. Notified and Limited Notified
. Non-notified

Section 127 Change or Cancellation of Consent Conditions
o Notified and Limited Notified
o Non-notified

$
85.22

85.22

772.61
483.91

1,156.96
496.52

$
98.00

98.00

888.50
556.50

1,330.50
571.00

Section 128 Review of Consent Conditions and Review of Deemed Coastal Permits Under Section
10(4), 20(3) and 21(3) of the Aquaculture Reform (Repeals and Transitional Provisions) Act 2004

. Notified and Limited Notified
. Non-notified

1,156.96
496.52

1,330.50
571.00

Request to Review Deemed Coastal Permit to Reflect Actual Space (off-site review) under Section 53
of the Aquaculture Reform (Repeals and Transitional Provisions) Act 2004

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

o Notified and Limited Notified 3,306.96 3,803.00
o Non-notified 881.74 1,014.00
Hearing Costs (per hearing day)
Hourly rate set by the Remuneration Authority* or the actual (Per RA)
and reasonable costs of Independent Commissioners
*S80 per hour for Committee Member and $100 per hour Chair (excluding GST).
AS AT 1 JULY 2023



Request for Independent Commissioner(s) to hear and decide resource consent applications as
provided for by Section 100A(2) of the RMA:

. Where only the applicant requests Independent Commissioner(s), all the costs for the application
to be heard and decided will be charged to the applicant on an actual and reasonable cost basis.

. Where one or more submitter requests an Independent Commissioner(s), the council will charge
as follows:

—  The applicant will be charged for the amount that the council estimates it would cost for the
application to be heard and decided if the request for Independent Commissioner(s) had not
been made; and

—  The requesting submitters will be charged equal shares of any amount by which the cost of
the application being heard and decided in accordance with the request exceeds the amount
payable by the applicant outlined above.

. Notwithstanding the above, where the applicant and any submitter(s) request Independent
Commissioner(s), all the costs for the application will be charged to the applicant.

Note: Approved consents also attract annual charges

Hourly Rate
Consents Hourly Processing Rates Excluding GST Including GST
$ $

Administrator 82.50 94.88
Officer 110.00 126.50
Manager 162.00 186.30
Group Manager 192.00 220.80
Consultant Actual Cost

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

AS AT 1JULY 2023



