

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

Applications for Resource Consents	Minimum Estim Excluding GST \$	ated Initial Fees Including GST \$
Notified and Limited Notified Applications Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits and Discharge Permits Moorings	3,306.96 1,654.35	3,803.00 1,902.50
Non-notified Applications Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits, and Discharge Permits (including Farm Dairy Effluent and Domestic On-site Wastewater) Moorings Bore Drilling Permits Additional Bore (each) Fixed Fee for Discharge Permit for burning of specified materials, including vegetation, by way of open burning or incineration device (e.g. backyard burning)	881.74 605.65 363.04 38.26 66.09	1,014.00 696.50 417.50 44.00 76.00
Replacement Non-notified Applications Coastal Permits, Land Use Consents, Water Permits, and Discharge Permits Moorings Domestic On-site Wastewater Discharge Permits	772.61 496.96 552.17	888.50 571.50 635.00
Certificate of Compliance	496.96	571.50
Deemed Permitted Activity	385.22	443.00
Existing Use Certificate	496.96	571.50
Extension of Period until a Consent Lapses	306.52	352.50

Applications for Resource Consents	Minimum Estim Excluding GST \$	ated Initial Fees Including GST \$
Transfer of Consents from Consent Holder to Another Person (payable by the person requesting the transfer)	85.22	98.00
Request to Change Name of Consent Holder (payable by the person requesting the change)	85.22	98.00
Transfer Existing Water Permit between Sites within Catchmen Notified and Limited Notified Non-notified	t 772.61 483.91	888.50 556.50
Section 127 Change or Cancellation of Consent Conditions Notified and Limited Notified Non-notified	1,156.96 496.52	1,330.50 571.00
Section 128 Review of Consent Conditions and Review of De 10(4), 20(3) and 21(3) of the Aquaculture Reform (Repeals and Notified and Limited Notified Non-notified		
Request to Review Deemed Coastal Permit to Reflect Actual Sp of the Aquaculture Reform (Repeals and Transitional Provisions Notified and Limited Notified Non-notified	•	3,803.00 1,014.00
Hearing Costs (per hearing day) Hourly rate set by the Remuneration Authority* or the actual and reasonable costs of Independent Commissioners *\$80 per hour for Committee Member and \$100 per hour Chair (committee)	(Per RA) excluding GST).	

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

AS AT 1 JULY 2023

Request for Independent Commissioner(s) to hear and decide resource consent applications as provided for by Section 100A(2) of the RMA:

- Where only the applicant requests Independent Commissioner(s), all the costs for the application
 to be heard and decided will be charged to the applicant on an actual and reasonable cost basis.
- Where one or more submitter requests an Independent Commissioner(s), the council will charge as follows:
 - The applicant will be charged for the amount that the council estimates it would cost for the application to be heard and decided if the request for Independent Commissioner(s) had not been made; and
 - The requesting submitters will be charged equal shares of any amount by which the cost of the application being heard and decided in accordance with the request exceeds the amount payable by the applicant outlined above.
- Notwithstanding the above, where the applicant and any submitter(s) request Independent Commissioner(s), all the costs for the application will be charged to the applicant.

Note: Approved consents also attract annual charges

	Hourly Rate	
Consents Hourly Processing Rates	Excluding GST \$	Including GST \$
Administrator	82.50	94.88
Officer	110.00	126.50
Manager	162.00	186.30
Group Manager	192.00	220.80
Consultant	Actual Cost	

SCHEDULE OF MINIMUM ESTIMATED INITIAL FEES

AS AT 1 JULY 2023